You are invited to an outreach event to learn about the

FEDERAL BLACK LUNG PROGRAM

If you are a current or former coal miner, or the survivor of a miner whose death was attributed to pneumoconiosis (Black Lung disease), and are interested in learning about the program, please stop by our booth at the Eastern Navajo Fair!



THURSDAY, JULY 25, 2024 8am-10pm EASTERN NAVAJO FAIR Crownpoint, NM

Black Lung staff will be available to answer questions and assist claimants with filing or refiling a Black Lung claim.

The Black Lung Benefits Act provides compensation to coal miners who are totally disabled by pneumoconiosis arising out of coal mine employment, and to survivors of coal miners whose deaths are attributable to the disease. The Act also provides eligible miners with medical coverage for the treatment of lung conditions related to pneumoconiosis.

For more information, contact the Federal Black Lung Program toll-free at 800-347-2502